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Lee G. Borthwick, PE – Exp. 10-11-21         (570) 362-0465 (c)  lborthwick@borton-lawson.com  
 
Richard J. Leonori, AIA-Chairman (held over can’t find replacement) (570) 961-1302 x 3012 rleonori@hc-architects.com  
 
William Lesniak – Exp. 10-11-22    (570) 401-1037   william.lesniak@yahoo.com  
 
Michael Muller – Exp. 10-11-21     (570) 664-7728x110  mmuller@dxdempsey.com  
 
Nell O’Boyle – Exp. 10-11-24    (570) 815-3174   wesellwithnell@gmail.com 
 
Katie Gilmartin – Exp. 10-11-22    (917) 439-6617   Katie@shopnada.co 
 
Jennifer Davis – Exp. 2-9-22         (570) 233-2226   jdavis@sordoni.com 
 
Katie Kearney – Exp. 2-9-22         (570) 766-9390   Katherkear@gmail.com  
 
Timothy Corbett, Esq., Solicitor          (570) 880-0612   TimCorbett@CorbettPriceLaw.com 
            (570) 954-0467  
 
Membership of Commission shall consist of nine residents of the City of Scranton not employ of the City who shall serve without 
remuneration and shall be composed of the following: 
1 Registered Architect  1 licensed Real Estate Broker              1 property owner at-large 
1 Registered Engineer  1 member of Architectural Heritage Assoc.             1 person who by training experience 
1 Licensed Contractor  1 property owner whose prop is located within            or interest is qualified to carry out 
                                                            Historic District or Landmark property                      duties as member of the commission 
                                    1 Member who professional training 
                         or occupation is Urban Planner, 
                                                                                                                                                 Architectural Historian, Archaeologist etc. 
 
 
 
Richard Leonori – AIA – Architect 
Lee Borthwick – PE –Registered Engineer 
Jennifer Davis – Sordoni Construction 
Nell O’Boyle-Donnelly – Real Estate Broker 
William Lesniak – Architectural Heritage Association 
Katie Gilmartin – Property owner at-large 
Michael Muller – AIA & NCARB – ? 
Katie Kearney – Historian  
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